Migrate Technology Ltd, 12 Brookfield Rd, Coton, Cambridge, CB23 7PT, UK
Telephone +44 (0)1954 210304. Email admin@migratetech.co.uk
Migrate Technology Ltd is registered in England & Wales at 3 Wellbrook Court, Girton, Cambridge, CB3 0NA
Company Registered Number: 04508381. VAT Registration Number: GB944681396
Intigeo® series geolocator
James W. Fox, Oct 2021
Migrate Technology Ltd presents the Intigeo series of light level geolocators. The

Migrate Technology Ltd is registered in England & Wales at 3 Wellbrook Court, Girton, Cambridge, CB3 0NA
Company Registered Number: 04508381. VAT Registration Number: GB944681396
8. Model ordering key
Model key
Hard case (most rugged for seabirds and waders)
(very hard case, gold contacts, no loops, no tubes, no stalk nor light pipe)
C65-NOT / C65-COOL 1.0g, est. 1-2yr battery life (-NOT = no temperature, -COOL = temperature sensing)
C65-SUPER 1.0g, est. 1-2yr battery life, high accuracy temperature, 2 x memory (SST recorded with modes 6-9,11)
C330 3.3g, est. 2-3yr battery life, high accuracy temperature, 2 x memory (SST recorded with modes 6-9,11)
Softer case
e.g.
P 65 A 11 -11 -SEA -COOL
W 30 Z 11 -DIP -NOT
W no light stalk nor light pipe; minimum weight option
P light stalk or light pipe fitted (not for leg mounting)
30 embedded top small battery; minimum weight option
50 battery under with tube both ends (thicker, shorter)
65 1-2yr approx battery life
Longer life means bigger battery which means more weight
A gold contact pins (no loops) seawater compatible (can be cut down)
B two loops at light sensor end for up to 1mm diameter harness cord
C two loops at light sensor end for up to 2mm diameter harness cord
Z thin wire contacts (no loops) unsuitable for seawater; minimum  weight option
2mm loops add more weight than 1mm loops; B,C and Z are not suitable for saltwater
1 tube at end opposite to light sensor for up to 1mm diameter harness cord
2 tube at end opposite to light sensor for up to 2mm diameter harness cord (not for #50/#30)
9 no tube; minimum weight option
Number repeats if a second tube fitted at other end. 2mm tube is heavier than 1mm tube.
-7 7mm 45degree optical light pipe
-11 11mm light sensor on stalk (default angle approx. 30-40degrees) - not available for P50
A stalked light sensor normally provides the highest quality light data when back mounted
<no suffix> standard environmental protection casing
-SEA extra manufacturing steps increasing seawater protection (adds weight) (not for #50)
-DIP thin environmental case (usually sufficient for passerines); minimum weight option
Note: -11 stalk not compatible with -DIP coating
-NOT no temperature capability, cheaper option
-COOL temperature sensing fitted, more expensive, only useful for logging modes 1-3
e.g. Intigeo-P65A11-11-SEA-NOT (11mm light stalk, 1-2yr, gold contacts, 2x1mm tubes, no temp e.g. harness mounted seaduck)
e.g. Intigeo-W30Z11-DIP-NOT (no light stalk/pipe, 12month, thin wire contacts, 2x1mm tubes, no temp, e.g. harness mounted warbler
Not all combinations are possible or advisable - please enquire
Single mode devices (thin case, not seawater compatible)
BARW30Z11-DIP light, barometer, temperature, wire contacts, 2x1mm tubes, 0.38g, 1yr
BARP30Z11-7-DIP light, barometer, temperature, wire contacts, 2x1mm tubes, 7mm light pipe, 0.43g, 1yr
CARW30Z11-DIP light, barometer, temperature, acceleration, wire contacts, 2x1mm tubes, 0.44g, 1yr
CARP30Z11-7-DIP light, barometer, temperature, acceleration, wire contacts, 2x1mm tubes, 7mm light pipe, 0.49g, 1yr
9. How do I attach the Intigeo to the bird?